



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 459/2025**

MONKSAYS SUPERFOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anjuri Saxena, Ms.
Akanksha Majumdar and
Ms. Ananya Roshyan, Advs
(VC).

versus

GOLDEN HERBS NUTRACEUTICALS AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv
(VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

Fresh I.A. 11400/2026 for condonation of delay of 79 days in filing the written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 6,7, 8, 10 and 11.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they have not received copy of the application and the same may be supplied to them. Ld. Counsel for defendants submit that they shall supply the copy today itself.
2. Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply. Reply, if any be filed within one week with advance copy to the plaintiff and thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed within further one week.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings / further proceedings on date fixed i.e. 18.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2026/bk