



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 459/2025**

MONKSAYS SUPERFOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Essenese Obhan, Ms. Anjuri
Saxena, Ms. Akanksha Majumdar and Ms. Ananya
Roshyan, Advocates.

versus

GOLDEN HERBS NUTRACEUTICALS
AND OTHERSDefendant
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

I.A. 14274/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of Defendants No. 6 and 8 under Section 151 CPC seeking leave to file and rely upon the additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Essenese Obhan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 31.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2026/YA